fecal/pathogen contamination), quality of nearby surface drainages (i.e., nitrate loading and 
fecal/pathogen contamination), and slope stability shall be required for the following 
development projects: 

A. Individual OWTS with design flow greater than one thousand five hundred (1,500) 

gallons per day (gpd); 
B. Land divisions; 
C. OWTS for any commercial development; 
D. Any lot which involves two or more OWTSs within one hundred (100) feet of each 

other with a combined capacity of over one thousand five hundred (1,500) gpd; 
E. OWTS for properties with a home occupation use subject to this Chapter.  
F. OWTS for multifamily residential developments; 
G. OWTS classified as a “community” system, serving multiple property owners; 
H. OWTS which the city or Regional Water Board identified as presenting a potential